## 2017 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROJECT

BID OPENING - NOVEMBER 1, 2016

BID	ENING - NOVEMBER 1, 2016										_				
ITEM	BID ITEM		077/	O'Grady Paving		G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc.		DeSilva Gates Construction		MCK Services				Granite Construction Company	
	4 7 60 0 1 1	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	1 Traffic Control	LS	1 5075	\$200,000.00		\$249,659.73	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$462,000.00	\$462,000.00	\$275,000.00		\$405,472.00	\$405,472.00	1	
	2 Leveling Course -No. 4 Hot Mix Asphalt Type A	TN	5075	\$103.00		\$105.05		\$108.00	\$548,100.00	\$105.00		\$124.00	\$629,300.00	\$139.00	. ,
	3 Hot Mix Asphalt, 1/2" Maximum Type A	TN SY	21568			\$86.39		\$77.00	\$1,660,736.00		\$1,962,688.00	\$81.00	\$1,747,008.00		
	4 Pavement Fabric	I F	177673 92514	\$1.50 \$1.75		\$1.47 \$1.81		\$1.35 \$2.00	\$239,858.55	\$1.29 \$2.00		\$1.27	\$225,644.71		
	5 Keycut A 6 keycut B	IF	6320	\$1.75	\$161,899.50 \$31,600.00	\$1.81		\$2.00	\$185,028.00 \$44,240.00	\$2.00 \$5.50	\$185,028.00 \$34,760.00	\$2.10 \$6.50	\$194,279.40 \$41,080.00		
	7 Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finish Grade	EA	174		\$52,200.00	\$3.73		\$300.00	\$52,200.00	\$5.50		\$8.50	\$41,080.00		
	8 Replace Monument Box	EA	0	\$0.00		\$777.00		\$1,000.00	\$52,200.00	\$850.00		\$1,000.00	\$39,160.00		
	9 Lower Manhole Covers Prior to Cold Planing	EA	29		\$8,700.00	\$273.00	\$7,917.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00
	10 Lower Cleanout / Water / Gas Valve Cover Prior to Cold Planing	EA	16		\$3,200.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$265.00	\$4,240.00	\$150.00	
	11 Adjust Manhole Covers to Finish Grade	EA	188		\$84,600.00	\$439.00	\$82,532.00	\$450.00	\$84,600.00	\$445.00	\$83,660.00	\$470.00	\$88,360.00	\$130.00	
	12 Adjust Cleanout / Water / Gas Valve Cover to Finish Grade	EA	31	·	\$9,300.00	\$211.00	\$6,541.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$345.00	\$10,695.00		\$7,750.00
	13 Install Blue RPM's @ Fire Hydrant	EA	42		\$672.00	\$10.91	\$458.22	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$15.00	\$630.00		
	14 6" White Lines (Thermo)	I F	611	\$2.00	\$1,222.00	\$1.11		\$2.00	\$1,222.00	\$1.50	\$916.50	\$2.00	\$1,222.00		
	15 12" White Hatch (Thermo)	I F	0	\$0.00		\$7.00		\$4.00	\$0.00	\$5.00		\$55.00	\$0.00		
	16 12" White Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermo)	IF	1645			\$3.83		\$2.80	\$4,606.00	\$3.00		\$3.00	\$4,935.00		
	17 12" Yellow Crosswalk (Thermo)	LF	100			\$4.37		\$2.80	\$280.00	\$3.00		\$3.00	\$300.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	18 24" White (Thermo)	LF	0	\$0.00		\$7.00		\$8.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00		
	19 24" Yellow (Thermo)	LF	1530	\$6.50	\$9,945.00	\$7.11		\$5.00	\$7,650.00	\$6.00	\$9,180.00	\$6.00	\$9,180.00		\$13,005.00
	20 Striping Detail # 10 (Markers)	LF	1060	\$1.00	. ,	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$1,060.00	\$0.90	\$954.00	\$0.90	\$954.00		
	21 Striping Detail # 22 (Thermo & Markers)	LF	2100	\$2.00		\$1.73		\$1.40	\$2,940.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00		
	22 Striping Detail # 27B (Thermo)	LF	680	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$0.73	\$496.40	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$0.50	\$340.00
	23 Striping Detail 27B Modified 4'seg with 6' gap) thermo	LF	100			\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.50	
	24 Striping Detail # 39 (Thermo)	LF	630	\$2.00	\$1,260.00	\$0.83	\$522.90	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$1.00	\$630.00
	25 Striping Detail # 39A (Thermo)	LF	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$0.83	\$249.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
	26 "Ahead Legend" Yellow (Pre-formed thermo)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$483.00	\$483.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
	27 "STOP" Legend (Pre-formed Thermo)	EA	37	\$440.00	\$16,280.00	\$411.00	\$15,207.00	\$350.00	\$12,950.00	\$400.00	\$14,800.00	\$400.00	\$14,800.00	\$434.50	\$16,076.50
	28 "SLOW" Legend (Pre-formed Thermo)	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$639.00		\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$511.50	\$2,046.00
	29 "SCHOOL" Legend (Pre-formed Thermo)	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$539.00		\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$639.00	\$2,556.00
	30 "XING" Legned (Pre-formed Thermo)	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$483.00		\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	31 "25" Legend (Pre-formed Thermo)	EA	11		\$2,420.00	\$301.00		\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$358.00	
	32 "YIELD" Legend (Pre-formed Thermo)	EA	0	\$0.00	·	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00		
	33 "BUMP" Legend (Pre-formed Thermo)	EA	14		\$6,300.00	\$483.00	\$6,762.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00		
	34 Green Bike Lane (Pre-formed Thermo)	SF	546		\$4,914.00	\$10.10		\$7.00	\$3,822.00	\$10.00	\$5,460.00	\$8.50	\$4,641.00		
	35 Bike Rider Symbol (Pre-formed white on green)	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$483.00	\$1,932.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$375.00		\$375.00	\$1,500.00		
	36 Bike Rider Arrow (Pre-Formed white on green)	EA	4	\$400.00		\$483.00			\$1,400.00	\$375.00			\$1,500.00		
	37 Bike Detection Symbol (Pre-formed white on green	EA	1	\$300.00		\$371.00		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00		\$250.00	\$250.00	<u> </u>	
	38 Arrow Type IV (Pre-formed Thermo)	EA	12		·	\$483.00			\$2,400.00	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$2,400.00		
	39 Sharrows (Pre-formed MUTCD figure 9C-9)	EA	12		·	\$483.00		\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00		\$220.00	\$2,640.00		·
	40 Replace Traffic Signal Loops	EA	3	\$1,600.00		\$1,700.00		\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		
	41 Remove/Install Speed Bump (City detail 17-A)	EA	2	\$10,000.00		\$7,777.77		\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,900.00		\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00		
	42 Remove/Install Speed Bump (Modified City detail 17-A 12' sectio	n) EA	6	\$9,000.00		\$7,777.77		\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,900.00		\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00		
	43 6" AC Dike	LF	500			\$15.00		\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$36.50		\$10.00	\$5,000.00		
				TOTAL	\$3,352,709.00	TOTAL	\$3,388,393.39	TOTAL	\$3,412,447.55	TOTAL	\$3,515,049.67	TOTAL	\$3,568,616.11	TOTAL	\$4,036,601.15